

# **DISCOVER THE SADDLE HILLS ADVANTAGE**

#### **PRIVATELY OWNED EQUIPMENT LIST**

Contractors wanting to provide heavy equipment and gravel hauling services for Saddle Hills County must register with the County annually, by completing and submitting a Privately Owned Equipment Registration Form. These forms are available either online

at www.saddlehills.ab.ca/forms, by sacnning the QR code, or at the County Admin Building. You can register any time, however our construction season usually begins on, or around, April 1, and we urge contractors to submit their applications by March 15, 2023.



#### **RESIDENTIAL SECURITY SYSTEM GRANT**

Saddle Hills County is offering a \$500 grant to County residents to help offset the cost of the purchase and installation of security cameras/systems on their property, as of January 23, 2024. The grant is one-time funding, up to a maximum of \$500 per residence located within Saddle Hills County,

and is only eligible for primary residences. For full eligibility requirements and to apply visit our website at saddlehills.ab.ca/securitygrant or scan the OR code.



#### **FAMILY DAY OFFICE CLOSURE - FEB. 19**

The Saddle Hills County Admin Building will be closed on Monday, February 19, 2024 for Family Day. We will re-open on Tuesday, February 20, 2024 at 8:15 a.m. We apologize for any inconvenience.

#### SEEKING HOME SUPPORT SERVICE PROVIDERS

Saddle Hills County has seen an increase in the number of seniors and disabled members of our community seeking Home Support Services and providers for those services. Under this program, seniors and disabled individuals can hire a 'Service Provider' to provide services to them. The services are paid by the Home Support Applicant

and reimbursed by the County. If you are interested in becoming a Service Provider, please complete an Expression of Interest on our website at **form.saddlehills.** ab.ca/FCSS/Home-Support-Services-Provider or scan the QR code. For more information contact FCSS@saddlehills.ab.ca



# **COUNTY CALENDAR: FEBRUARY 2024**

February 27, 8:30 a.m. February 27, 9:00 a.m.

Municipal Planning Commission Regular Council Meeting

## WE'RE HIRING

For full job descriptions and to apply head to the County website.

**TEMPORARY SEASONAL** 

Seasonal Full-Time Recreation and Facilities Assistant

#### **CONTRACT CAMPGROUND CARETAKER - SPRING LAKE**

Saddle Hills County is looking for motivated individuals (or couples) to join our team as a contract caretaker at Spring Lake Campground, for the 2024 season. A full job description and how to apply can be found on our website at www.saddlehills.ab.ca/careers



#### FOR SALE BY TENDER - COTILLION HALL

Bids are being received by the Cotillion Butte Recreation Association for the complete removal of the old Cotillion Hall. The original hall was built in 1964 (Part 1), a bathroom was added later (Part 2), along with a new kitchen and meeting room area (Part 3), and a covered back deck (Part 4). Contents include furnace and water system within the hall, as well the stove, oven, and cupboards. Along with the bid to purchase the hall, you must include plans for removal and clean-up. Viewing appointments can be arranged by contacting Yvonne Marshall (780) 864-1154 or Gwen Travis (780) 864-8821. Bidding will be accepted until March 15, 2024, and the successful bidder will remove the entire hall prior to August 1, 2024. The Cotillion Butte Recreation Association reserves the right to refuse any bid. The successful bidder will be notified once a decision has been made by the Cotillion Butte Recreation Association and a contract will be drawn up between the parties. A refundable deposit will be required by the successful bidder and will be returned once the building has been removed and site cleaned up. Postmarked bid proposals should be sent before March 15, 2024 to:

#### **Bid: Cotillion Hall,**

c/o Yvonne Marshall, Box 136, Bonanza, AB. TOH OKO

### ASSESSMENT DIRECT CONTACT DETAILS

If you need to contact our Assessment Department with a question or concern you can call them directly at (780) 506-0101.



#### **RURAL POTABLE WATER PROGRAM**

Making sure residents have access to clean and safe water is a top priority for Saddle Hills County. If you are interested in having your property hooked-up to the County's expanding rural potable water system, at no connection charge, please complete a Rural Potable Water Servicing Agreement, available on our website, by scanning the QR code, or at the County office. For more information: Darren Lubeck (780) 864-3760



# THE WILDERNESS IS OUR BACKYARD

Junction of Highway 49 and Highway 725, RR 1, Spirit River, Alberta, Canada, TOH 3GO

Phone: (780) 864-3760 | Fax: (780) 864-3904 | Toll Free: 1 (888) 864-3760

Monday to Friday 8:15 AM to 4:30 PM









